Copyright ©2008 by Zilog®, Inc. All rights reserved.
White Paper
AMD/Zilog Serial
Communications Controller
(Z85C30) Comparisons
WP000203-0608

AMD 150 ns
Table 5. Read/Write Timing Differences (Continued)
Parameter
Symbol Part 8.5 MHz 10 MHz 16 MHz
Max Min Max Min Max Min
WP000203-0608 Page 5 of 7
AMD/Zilog Serial Communications Controller (Z85C30) Comparisons
Zilog/AMD Part Number
Table 6 lists the Zilog® part numbers equivalent to AMD’s along with their descriptions.
Table 6. Zilog/AMD Part Number
AMD Part Number Zilog Part Number Description
AM85C30-8PI Z85C3008PEC or Z8523008PEC 8 MHz PDIP Extended Temperature
AM85C30-8PC Z85C3008PSC or Z8523008PSC 8 MHz PDIP Standard Temperature
AM85C30-8JI Z85C3008VEC or Z8523008VEC 8 MHz PLCC Extended Temperature
AM85C30-8JC Z85C3008VSC or Z8523008VSC 8 MHz PLCC Standard Temperature
AM85C30-10PI Z85C3010PEC or Z8523010PEC 10 MHz PDIP Extended Temperature
AM85C30-10PC Z85C3010PSC or Z8523010PSC 10 MHz PDIP Standard Temperature
AM85C30-10JI Z85C3010VEC or Z8523010VEC 10 MHz PLCC Extended Temperature
AM85C30-10JC Z85C3010VSC or Z8523010VSC 10 MHz PLCC Standard Temperature
AM85C30-16PI Z8523016PEC 16 MHz PDIP Extended Temperature
AM85C30-16PC Z85C3016PSC or Z8523016PSC 16 MHz PDIP Standard Temperature
AM85C30-16JI Z8523016VEC 16 MHz PLCC Extended Temperature
AM85C30-16JC Z85C3016VSC or Z8523016VSC 16 MHz PLCC Standard Temperature
AM85C30-20PC Z8523020PSC 20 MHz PDIP Standard Temperature
AM85C30-20JC Z8523020VSC 20 MHz PLCC Standard Temperature
WP000203-0608 Page 6 of 7
AMD/Zilog Serial Communications Controller (Z85C30) Comparisons
DO NOT USE IN LIFE SUPPORT
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY